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1  February 2026 to 28 February 2026

Membership & Registration Fees ZWG 

Initial registration - Diploma (Student)                                        5,200 

Initial registration - Diploma (Associate)                                        6,200 

Higher Diploma Application Fee                                        1,600 

Second Diploma Application Fee                                        1,600 

First Time Non-Studying Member Registration                                        6,200 

Annual Subscription - Students                                        3,000 

Annual Subscription - Associate                                        4,600 

Annual Subscription - Full Member                                        7,000 

Annual Subscription - Fellow                                        8,200 

Chartered Status Application Fee                                        6,200 

Chartered Human Resources Practitioner                                        9,000 

Pensioners                                        1,000 

Upgrading Membership - Associate to Full Member                                           400 

Upgrading Membership- Full Member to Fellow                                           800 

Corporate Membership

Platinum Member                                      55,200 

Gold Member                                      42,000 

Silver Member                                      34,800 

Study Materials & Other Fees

Diploma Module  - Soft copy                                        1,600 

Diploma Module – Hard Copy                                        2,000 

Higher Diploma Module –Soft Copy                                        2,000 

Higher Diploma Module – Hard Copy                                        2,400 

Examinations                                             -   

Examination fees - Diploma                                        2,800 

Examination Late Registration - Diploma                                        3,200 

Examination fees - Higher Diploma                                        3,600 

Examination Late Registration - Higher Diploma                                        4,000 

Past Exam Questions                                           120 

Exam Model Answers                                           200 

Past Exam CPDs                                           200 

Higher Diploma Dissertation Supervision                                        6,000 

Diploma Collection fee                                        3,600 

Diploma Confirmation Fee                                           800 

Dissertation Guide                                           400 

Exemption Application fee                                           400 

Exemption Fee per subject                                        2,400 

Exam report                                        1,600 

Academic Transcript                                           400 

College Accreditation fee                                      63,200 

Access to Mailshot                                        5,600 

Certificate Replacement- Single subject                                           800 

Certificate Replacement- Diploma                                        2,000 

Certificate Replacement- Membership Certificate                                           800 

Upgrading Membership- Full Member to Fellow                                           800 

  QUOTE your Student/Member's Number on all payments through Ecocash, ZIPIT and Internet banking on Reference

                                                PLEASE NOTE THAT OUR PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Email proof of payment to: accounts@ipmz.co.zw


